CH \$290.00 25594

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.	FORMERLY M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK	04/23/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: TRUSSBILT, LLC			
Street Address: 550 Oak Grove Parkway				
City: Vadnais Heights				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55127			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2559403	SAFE T FEED
Registration Number:	0790585	TRUSSBILT
Registration Number:	0817645	TRUSSCORE
Serial Number:	77298225	BARRIERDEK
Serial Number: 77300240		VIEWALL
Serial Number: 77300243		SECUREDEK
Serial Number:	77300244	TRUSSWALL
Serial Number:	77303870	TRUSSDEK
Serial Number:	85182219	TRUSSCOAT
Serial Number:	77969622	TRUSSFLOOR
Serial Number:	77969594	TRUSSDOOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: Attn Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant

TRADEMARK

900288268 REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0810

Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35406-77 (HS)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hayley Smith

SIGNATURE: //Hayley Smith//

DATE SIGNED: 05/05/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source—Trussbilt Trademark Belease#page1 tif

source=Trussbilt Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trussbilt Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trussbilt Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trussbilt Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Trussbilt Trademark Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0811

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of April 23, 2014 ("Effective Date") by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., successor by merger to M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK, as Agent to the Lenders ("Agent"), in favor of TRUSSBILT, LLC ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated February 15, 2007, as amended by that certain First Amendment to IP Security Agreement dated as of August 1, 2013 (the "First Amendment"; such Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, as amended by the First Amendment, the "Security Agreement") which required the parties to enter into the IP Security Agreement (defined below);

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent entered into that certain undated Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "IP Security Agreement") and the First Amendment, to record the continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule B, attached hereto, and the patents listed on Schedule A, attached hereto (collectively, the "Collateral"), and such IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2008, at Reel 003703, Frame 0766, and such First Amendment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2013 at Reel 005113, Frame 0035; and

WHEREAS, Grantor requests a specific release of the security interest and lien granted and recorded against the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, terminates the IP Security Agreement and releases and re-assigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, or other right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., successor by merger to M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank, as Agent to the Lenders

Bv:

Bridget Garavalia

Name:

Bridget Garavalla

Title:

Schedule APatents and Patent Applications

Country	Patent	Patent Number	Issued	Serial Number	Date Filed
USA	Pass Through Delivery Device	6,378,769	4/30/2002	09/370,635	08/06/1999
USA	Adapter for Mounting Strike Within Cavity of Door Arrangement	6,112,471	09/05/2000	09/358,073	07/21/1999
USA	*Security of Buildings and Other Structures	5,660,021	08/26/1997	08/529,407	09/18/1995
USA	Convertible Hinge Preparation Assembly and Method	5,347,686	9/20/1994		12/16/1993

^{*} Patent No. 5,660,021 has been abandoned by the Grantor.

Schedule B

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Status	Goods/Services
SAFE T FEED	USA	75/702,575	5/11/1999	2,559,403	4/9/2002	Registered	(Int. Cl. 6) Metal prison door cell panel having an operable passageway providing access to a prison cell for permitting food and other materials to be passed through a prison cell door
TRUSSBILT	USA	72/196,447	6/25/1964	790,585	9/8/1965	Registered	(Int. Cl. 19) Metal doors and frames, fire doors, detention doors, prison doors, transom panels, window wall systems, louvres and borrowed lights
TRUSSBILT	United Kingdom	2,019,138	4/29/1995	2,019,138	5/31/1996	Registered	(Int. Cl. 6) Doors, door castings, door panels, door openers, door closers, door frames, door handles, shutters and building elements
TRUSSCORE	USA	72/235,309	12/27/1965	817,645	11/1/1966	Registered	(Int Cl. 19) Metal partitions and doors, detention doors, prison doors, and wall and transom panels
BARRIERDEK	USA	77/298,225	10/8/2007			Pending	(Int. Cl. 19) Interlocking, single layer security barrier panel for lobbies and corridors, detention dayroom ceilings, holding areas, inmate cells, hospital secure areas, museums, pharmacies, gymnasiums, and burglar-vulnerable areas
VIEWALL	USA	77/300,240	10/10/2007			Pending	(Int. Cl. 19) Wire mesh security screen system for hollow metal frame vision openings in holding cells
SECUREDEK	USA	77/300,243	10/10/2007			Pending	(Int. Cl. 19) Acoustical ceiling system for supervised areas of minimum and medium security corrections facilities
TRUSSWALL	USA	77/300,244	10/10/2007			Pending	(Int. Cl. 19) Steel security wall system for maximum, medium and minimum security jail cells
TRUSSDEK	USA	77/303,870	10/15/2007			Pending	(Int. Cl. 19) Double-layer metal plank ceiling system for inmate cells, holding areas, detention dayroom ceilings, security corridors, soffit enclosures, and wall separators
TRUSSCOAT	USA	85182219		4187449	4/7/2012	Registered	

TRUSSFLOOR	USA	77969622	4060764	11/22/2011	Registered	
TRUSSDOOR	USA	77969594	4060763	11/22/2011	Registered	

RECORDED: 05/05/2014